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Welcome to Berrynarbor Classic Scramble

Aweekend we have all waited for, to be back at Sloley Park for our two day scramble. It's been a
while since we were able to enjoy all that this track has to offer with its fast, challenging hill and
technical off cambers. Not to mention the amazing views of the Devon countryside and coast.

The meeting will be run under current guidelines. As for Covid 19 many of you may still prefer to
carry on with previous government guidelines, we ask you to respect others if they wish to wear
masks and socially distance;

A big thank you to all the members and supporters for all their hard work making this meeting
possible. Without their help we could not look forward to an exciting weekend racing for the riders
and spectators.

For those who have come to spectate we offer you some of the best British machines of the 1960's
all the way to the European and Japanese bikes of the 80's.

Age has no limits when the bike crackles into life, whatever their age and condition as soon as they
hit the line they are back competing from the off. Scrambling is an individual sport but at its core it's
a large family looking after each other which is why we all enjoy the sport so much.

We wish you all a safe weekend and are looking forward to some exciting action on track.

Please keep to the areas set out for spectators as your safety is our utmost concern, enjoy watching
and the facilities we have provided. We ask that you respect our rules for your own safety and
follow the designated paths,

Please use the toilets provided and respect the local surroundings by taking your litter home and be
mindful of others

Have a safe journey home.

Many Thanks
NDACMMC.

Motor sport is dangerous and people attending this meeting do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of
admission that all people having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the

meeting. including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of vehicles, are absolved from all liability
arising out of accident, how so ever caused, resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators or ticket

holders. The organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Your attention is drawn to the serious consequences which could arise following an accident caused by
unauthorised riding in the paddock; liability for any claim could rest with the owner and/or rider of the machine
being used (or the parent in the case of a minor).

Notice to the public

This event is being held on private property and you are strictly forbidden to cause damage in anyway.
Spectators are forbidden on the race course or in the competitors paddock or to proceed beyond spectator’s
area. Any person ignoring the course marshals do so at their own risk and may be ejected from the venue.
The promoters DO NOT accept responsibility for any accident arising from there.

DOGS MUST BE KEPT ON LEADS AT ALL TIMES.

Please be mindful of others, enjoy your racing, and stay safe.

OFFICIALS

Clerk of the Course Chris wiles

Stewards Bill Stewart, Alf Butler , M Kingdom,

Chief Marshals A Sollars

Track Officials Luke Hill, Guy Winsor, Steve Slade, Mick Whitehouse
First Aid Private

Commentator Emma Partington

Secretary of Meeting Debbie Quick, Sue Mogford

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS.

SATURDAY 7th & SUNDAY 8th AUGUST

Programme covers both days for all riders unless marked in your class

Signing on and collection of transponders 8-30 -9-30 am Saturday/Sunday
All Bikes Are Assumed race worthy. No Pre race inspection

Practice. 9-45am to 10-45am Saturday/Sunday

First Race 11.00 Saturday/ Sunday

Races 1/8/15 Pre 60 unlimited, Pre65 Unlimited

Races 2/9/ 16 Twinshock C
Races 3/10/ 17 Pre 74 upto 250cc, Pre 68 Unlimited

Clubmans Two 4 lap rides one before and after lunch
Races 4/11/18 Twinshock B
Races 5/12/19 Pre 74 over 250cc unlimited
Races 6/ 13/ 20 Pre 83 125cc Twinshock

Races 7/14 /21 Twinshock A

There will be a 45min break for lunch after race 7.
Some races may be combined subject to number of entries received.

N.B. Riders listed within this programme are as the date of going to press, riders who entered after this date and not in the programme will

be announced before racing commences.
Acknowlegements

Mr Derek Philips Landowner

Clerk of the course Chris Wiles

Debbie Quick. Sue Mogford. Event Secretary’s
Stewards, Marshalls and Helpers

Lee House Marquees

Members, Wives, Partners and Families.

4 Laps
5 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps
4 Laps
5 Laps

5 Laps



NO.

10
14
15
35
61
64
67
82
86
150
181
223
238
249
294
351
359
380
494
504
536
616
626
663
670
718

PRE 60 / PRE 65 UNLIMITED
RACES1/8/15 4 LAPS
RIDERS NAME MACHINE cC Year
TREVOR TOWNSEND TRIUMPH 500 1954
MATT FRY CHENEY JAWA 600 1964
MATTY TAYLOR MTS JAWA 550 1964
CHRISTOPHER  HACKER RICKMAN METISSE 247 1964
CHRIS BRINDLE AERIAL METISSE 500 1962
JOHN DALLAWAY HICKIE BSA 350 1964
STEVEN RJ ILES TRIUMPH 649 1962
MARTIN COLEMAN ESSO 500 1965
DAVID SIMPSON CZ TWINPORT 360 1965
JOHN STOCKER BSA VICTOR 500 1965
JED WHITE TRIBSA 650 1960
MARTIN KEMP TRIUMPH METISSE 650 1960
IAN LOVELOCK TRIBSA 650 1958
COLIN HICKIE HICKIE BSA 350 1965
KEVIN PIDGEON TRIUMPH SPRITE 500 1960
KERRY DUNN TRIUMPH 650 1964
WILLIAM BRUCE CHEYNEY TRIUMPH 650 1963
JOHN SLATER BSA CHENEY 350 1967
BARRIE TOWNEND TRIUMPH 750 1964
PAUL ARNOLD TRIMETISSE 650 1960
KARL WAITE NORTON 600 1958
KEITH PLUMTREE JAWA METISSE 500 1964
TERENCE FOX TRIUMPH 200 1964
NEIL HAMMERSLEY  HICKIE BSA 350 1963
JOHN HEAL RICKMAN METISSE 500 1964
DAN FIELD NORTON METISSE 520 1960

AP & VA MADDOX LTD
BUCKNELL WAY, PATHFIELDS BUSINESS PARK, SOUTH MOLTON, EX36 3LH
TELEPHONE: 07787295651
EMAIL: maddaxhaulage 1@gmail.com

HAULAGE CONTRACTOR

SAND B AGGREGATES SUPPLIER
BULK OR DUMPY BAG
COLLECTED OR DELIVERED

ANY SIZE LOADS

» & & o a

SAT
SAT

SAT

SUN
SUN

SAT

NO.

13
14
16
18
20
22
23
24
25
30
31
34
45
49
50
64
75
81
87
106
107
131
135
140
154
155
165
181
220
229
241
261
289
301
316
350
351
391
416
491
501
517
520
626
658
816

RIDERS NAME
SIMON
CHRIS
PHILIP
MARK
ADRIAN
JASON
SHAUN
GRAHAM
GREG
JAMES
QUENTIN
ANDREW
AARON
DAVE
BILL
RICHARD
PAUL
WILL
PAUL
PAUL
KEITH
MIKE
DAVID
KELVIN
MIKE
DARRYL
KEVIN
MARTIN
JOHNNIE
ROBERT
1)
CLIFFORD
MARK
CHRIS
DANIEL
JOHNATHAN
NICK
KERRY
ROBERT
MATT
COLIN
GILES
JAMIE
PETE
TERENCE
TERRY
SIMON

TWINSHOCK C

RACES 2/9/16 5LAPS

WEST
JUGGINS
BAKER
LAPHAM
TOY
ALLARD
HISCOX
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
ALLARD
DAY
COOMBS
BAKER
ELLIOTT
GAITER
CROSS
EBSARY
CLACK
STACEY
WINSTONE
WORDEN
JONES
RILEY

DAY
PALMER
WEST
BUTT
FOSTER
STAGG
COLEMAN
FOLLAND
STONE
WYATT
VILE
MORLEY
PICKETT
TROTT
DUNN
STONE
HARRIS
COLEY
LOVEGROVE
EVANS
BECKERLEG
FOX
BURDON
LISHMAN

MACHINE
YAMAHA YZ
SUZUKI RM
YAMAHA HL
HONDA
YAMAHA
ARMSTRONG MT
KTM ROTAX
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
HONDA CR
YAMAHA
SUZUKI
YAMAHA XT
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
SUZUKI
HONDA CR
MAICO
SUZUKI
HONDA
HUSQVARNA
MAICO
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA YZ
KTM

HONDA
MAICO
YAMAHA
HONDA
MAICO
KAWASAKI
MAICO
HUSQVARNA
YAMAHA
MAICO
MAICO
HONDA
SUZUKI
HONDA
HONDA JBR
HUSQVARNA
SUZUKI DR
SUZUKI DR
MAICO
HONDA
YAMAHA YZ

465
370
540
480
465
500
560
430
250
250
465
400
540
500
465
400
250
400
400
250
510
440
197
465
250
560
250
250
250
250
440
250
400
250
465
440
440
570
400
480
520
250
400
400
440
250
490

Year
1981
1977
1977
1982
1981
1983
1983
1982
1983
1978
1981
1980
1979
1983
1980
1980
1976
1981
1980
1978
1983
1978
1978
1981
1978
1985
1978
1981
1979
1979
1981
1979
1979
1984
1980
1981
1981
1981
1978
1982
1982
1982
1981
1981
1979
1978
1982

SAT

SUN

SUN

SAT

SUN

SAT

SUN

SAT
SUN
SUN



NO.

33

35

91

99

150
163
164
176
196
223
238
281
347
359
404
492
494
526
627
883
991

NO.

22
48
70
101
155
520
546
934

RIDERS NAME

WAYNE
CHRISTOPHER
CRAIG
GREG
JOHN
STEPHEN
TIM
CHRIS
MIKE
MARTIN
IAN
JOHN
STEPHEN
WILLIAM
LUKE
DAVID
BARRIE
KEVIN
JAMES
NEIL
BRADLEY

RIDERS NAME

PAUL
STUART
MATTHEW
PIP

KEVIN
PETE
PETER
LUKE

PRE 68 UNLIMITED
RACES 3 /10/ 17 4 LAPS

MACHINE

STRATFORD cz

HACKER BSA VICTOR

SPEED CHENEY TRIUMPH

SPEED TRIUMPH CHENEY

STOCKER TRIUMPH METISSE

FARTHING CZ TRIUMPH

DALLAWAY HICKIE BSA

MORRIS MAICO

GILLINGHAM BSA

KEMP BSA FABER

LOVELOCK BSA B44

CHATTO BSA

BALDWIN cz

BRUCE BSA FABER

HICKIE HICKIE BSA

WALKER BSA

TOWNEND BSA

PETTIT BSA

TOWNSEND BSA B44

HISCOCK BSA

SPEED BSA CHENEY

PRE 74 up to 250cc

MACHINE

ANDREWS HONDA

GEORGE BULTACO

CUSTARD HONDA

WARR HONDA

BUTT SUZUKI

BECKERLEG BULTACO

HARVEY BULTACO

WINN CAN AM

Dunnracing

cC

250
441
500
520
500
380
500
360
500
500
440
440
360
500
500
500
440
440
470
475
400

cc

250
250
250
125
250
250
250
250

Year
1967
1967
1967
1967
1963
1965
1967
1968
1967
1967
1968
1967
1968
1967
1968
1967
1966
1967
1968
1966
1967

Year
1973
1974
1973
1979
1972
1973
1972
1973

supporting pre 65/twinshocks events in the Southwest

find us trackside or call 07580 006170

road or off road

SAT
SAT

SAT

SUN

SAT

SUN

NO.

16
18
19
21
23
26
30
41
43
46
50
57
64
77
82
105
116
123
146
148
156
175
195
201
224
253
317
318
328
384
439
458
506
550
602
618
661
666
706
711
727
743
843

RIDERS NAME
MIKE
JOHN
GRAHAM
DARREN
CHRIS
RYAN
WAYNE
ANDY
SHAUN
JAMES
DICK
CHRIS
STEVEN
JASON
JOHN
MARK
MARTIN
ADRIAN
MARK
ROY
BRAD
GREG
GRAHAM
ANDREW
STEVE
MAX
MARTIN
PETE
JOHN
LEE
WAYNE
ADAM
ROBERT
MARK
DEAN
IAN

LEE
JASON
STEVE
JIM
WESLEY
PAUL
MARTIN
ANDY
ADE

TWINSHOCK B
RACES 4/11/18 5LAPS

FREDRIKSEN
PEARCE
PUGSLEY
TOY
PRITCHETT
COLLINS
RUDOLPH
MARTIN
CHURCH
REEVES
TETT
STONE
WILLIAMS
BROOMFIELD
DALLAWAY
GRIFFITHS
COLEMAN
BENCE
BRACEY
RICHARDS
GRIFFITHS
PASCOE
CHALLIS
MADDOX
RYAN
CORPS
BEVAN
RILEY
JEWELL
SAWATZKI
PIDGEON
TABRETT
WILLIAMS
MUMFORD
FRAMPTON
THOMAS
PERRY
ROTHWELL
DAVEY
SIMPSON
COLEY
CLARKE
KINGDON
SOLLARS
DARK

MACHINE
KTM

HONDA
YAMAHA
YAMAHA
MAICO
HONDA
HONDA
HONDA XR
KTM

HONDA

JBR
YAMAHA
HONDA CR
MAICO

BSA

MAICO
HUSQVANA
MAICO
SUZUKI
HONDA
HUSQVARNA
GEOBORS SUZUKI
KTMm

HONDA
MAICO
YAMAHA
KAWASAKI
YAMAHA YZ
HUSQVARNA
MAICO MC
HONDA CR
KTM

SUZUKI
MAICO
MAICO
MAICO
HUSQVARNA
MAICO
HONDA
MAICO
HONDA JBR
KTM
HUSQVARNA
HUSQVARNA
KTM

cc

500
500
465
465
250
500
360
500
560
250
520
465
250
440
350
490
540
490
400
250
250
465
565
500
490
490
280
250
500
250
480
560
250
490
250
400
570
440
500
490
520
600
430
430
560

Year
1981
1979
1981
1981
1981
1979
1979
1980
1983
1979
1981
1980
1979
1981
1964
1981
1983
1981
1989
1979
1984
1980
1983
1981
1981
1981
1980
1981
1983
1983
1983
1983
1979
1981
1979
1981
1982
1981
1980
1981
1981
1983
1982
1983
1981

SAT
SUN
SUN

SAT

SAT

SAT



NO.

12
13
14
27
30
32
33
54
55
60
68
69
75
76
78
99
106
113
145
175
176
212
294
302
316
347
448
507
517
581
583
588
663
743
808
917

RIDERS NAME
DAVE
GARRY
DEAN
PHILIP
MITCH
MATT
MARCUS
WAYNE
JACK
THOMAS
PHILIP
NICK
FRANCIS
WILL
LUKE
PHILIP
GREG
PHIL
ANDY
PAUL
ANDREW
CHRIS
STEVEN F
KEVIN
WAYNE
JOHNATHAN
STEPHEN
JEREMY
JOS
JAMIE
KRISTIAN
ADAM
JOHN
NEIL
ANDY
MARK
RICHARD

WATSON
MOORE
EGGLETON
BAKER
YORK
HOLCOMBE
DENHAM
STRATFORD
HIBBERD
HIBBERD
ROBERTS
CUSTARD
CUSTARD
CLACK
PARSONS
NICHOLLS
SPEED
BAKER
LONG
MOLLET
MADDOX
MORRIS
ILES
PIDGEON
PARTINGTON
PICKETT
BALDWIN
LILE
GODDARD
EVANS
MARSHALL
BUTT
MOODY
HAMMERSLEY
SOLLARS
GLEADHILL
PALMER

PRE 74 OVER 250cc UNLIMITED
RACES 5/12/19

4 LAPS

MACHINE
€z

cz

MAICO

Ccz

CZ

Ccz

€z

Ccz

SUZUKI
YAMAHA
Ccz
GREEVES
GREEVES
Ccz

SUZUKI

cz

BSA CHENEY
Ccz

cz

Ccz

BSA

MAICO
CCM

BSA

874
HUSQVANA
Ccz
HUSQVARNA
GRD GREEVES
BULTACO
Ccz

BSA

BSA

HICKIE BSA
BSA 441

cz

cz

CcC

380
380
360
250
380
380
380
380
400
360
380
380
380
380
400
380
500
380
380
380
500
440
580
441
380
250
380
450
400
250
380
350
500
350
500
360
380

Year
1972
1972
1971
1973
1974
1974
1974
1972
1973
1973
1972
1972
1972
1974
1973
1972
1970
1973
1972
1973
1971
1974
1974
1968
1972
1973
1974
1974
1973
1973
1973
1965
1973
1963
1969
1971
1974

SAT

SAT
SUN

SAT

SUN

SAT
SUN

NO.

(%3]

17
18
20
21
23
27
35
40
42
50
51
56
59
72
74
77
83
125
273
318
441
444
511
668

RIDERS NAME
RICH
JACK
PAUL
ROBBIE
GARY
JORDAN
DARREN
SCOTT
CARL
STUART
PAUL
ALAN
MARTIN
MARTIN
JAMES
JAKE
MARK
RICHARD
DAN
SEAN
GARY
GARY
LEE
NATHAN
LANCE
BRADLEY
ANDY

QS|

active signs

L, 01643 708151

print

PRE 83 125cc CHAMPIONSHIP
RACES 6/13/20 5LAPS

PARTRIDGE
BIDDLE
BALDWIN
SAVILL
CHAMP
HANDS
HOULT
WILKINSON
BENHAM
SPALDING
LUTON
THOMAS
BARNARD
STOKES
MILLARD
CHAMBERLAIN
MEAD
BENHAM
DRAKE
WALKER
BENHAM
BLUNN
SAWATZKI
KINGCOME
MARSHALL
STOKES
WREFORD

MACHINE
CAGIVA
SUZUKI
SUZUKI RM
CAGIVA
SUZUKI
SUZUKI
HONDA
SUZUKI RM
YAMAHA
HONDA
SUZUKI RM
SUZUKI
CAGIVA
HONDA
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
SUZUKI RM
SUZUKI
YAMAHA
KAWASAKI
YAMAHA YZ
HONDA
YAMAHA
KAWASAKI
SUZUKI

* Interior/Exterior Signage

+ llluminated Signage

* Health & Safety Signs
» Vehicle Graphics/Wraps

Magnetics

» Window Graphics

www.activesignsandprint.co.uk

CcC

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

« Graphic Design
¢ Banners & Flags

» Labels & Stickers
* Digital Printing

Year
1981
1981
1983
1981
1983
1983
1983
1980
1981
1983
1981
1980
1983
1980
1980
1983
1982
1981
1980
1981
1981
1983
1981
1983
1983
1983
1983

¢ Custom Wallpaper Prints

A TA24 5BJ

SAT

« Exhibition Graphics & Displays



TWINSHOCK A CLASSIC CLUBMANS
RACES7 /14 /21 5LAPS

W RIDERSNAME MACHINE cc - Year NO.  RIDERS NAME MACHINE cC  Year

2 LENNY BRADDICK(TANDEMS R US) HONDA 480 1980

8 RYAN TOWELLS MAICO 500 1081 46 STEVE WILDMAN HUSQVARNA 510

9 DAVE WATSON HONDA REDROCKET 250 1979  SUN >4 DES HARVEY SUZUKI TM 250 1973

" 6t h— P B0 1983 67 STEVEN R) ILES TRIUMPH 649 1962 SAT
13 BRAD COLEMAN HUSQVARNA 510 1983 74 GRAHAM STEPHENSON TRIUMPH METISSE 650 1965 SUN
20 KURTIS BENCE SUZUKI APS0 50 1979 169 MARK COCKINGS HUSKY 510 SUN
26 DANNY BRADDICK (HOLESHOT UK) HONDA 480 1980 212 STEVEN F ILES CCM 580 1974 SAT
27 MITCH YORK HUSQVARNA 500 1984 231 TIM WHITE Ccz 380 1972 SAT
29 KEIR TETT HUSQVARNA TC 570 1983 243 KRR SPARROW cz 380 1973 SAT
32 WAYNE BUTT MAICO 490 1981

- STEVE FOLLAND MAICO 66 6 390 IAN BALDOCK HONDA 350 1974

o B SAVAGE TR e 411 PHILL FRY CHENEY BSA 440 1967

66 TERRY HOUSE MAICO 490 1981 761 ERIC PARSONS GREEVES GRIFFON 380 1973 SAT
70 ANDY LIDINGTON SUZUKI 250 1980 888 GRAHAM ROBERTS MAICO 400 1978

7 SCOTT FAULKNER YAMAHA YZ 490 1982 961 MARK FOSKETT AJS 250 1973 SAT
79 LouIs HARMER MAICO 490 1981

99 THOMAS SORRELL SUZUKI 400 1980

106 PHIL BAKER MAICO 490 1981

113 ANDY LONG MAICO 400 1981 ey

117 SEB DEXTER HONDA 500 1980 "{f@ﬁ)

118 KEVIN BUTCHER SUZUKI RM 400 1980 AF S F[RE & SECl lRI I Y LTD — 3

126 JEREMY PHILP HONDA HPF 500 1980 SAT W RLGRG

159 KEVIN ALLEN KTM 560 1983 P

162 SCOTT MORTIMER MAICO 400 1980 N mmmgmgﬁéjmfgﬁfm_ MOBILE VALETING
164 TIM DALLAWAY BSA 500 1981 Wl i B i% & DETAILING

199 JASON JENNER HONDA 250 1980 AT . - 5

242 McDONALD ~ WELLS (sLIMFAST) HONDA 480 1979 B 5| otas FRE AWARENESS TRAINNG e @. T

272 STEVE CHUGG HUSQVARNA 250 1982 159, 9001 =844 i AUTOGMART 0 O
293 PAT JACKSON MAICO 500 1980 ) , o

307 FRANK MORLEY YAMAHA 465 1981 L‘\‘jf",v}s‘i;."/*i\ﬂ'.If'.»|.::i- M'”.I.:I‘,t.“ ”f\"ﬂl\m’l. ESTATE, JUFRACOMBE & DEVON EX3+3PY

404  LUKE HICKIE HICKIE BSA 600 1981 S Tel: 01884 672024
500 DUKE * HILL (BARN FIND UK) HONDA 500 1984 elephantvaleting.co.uk
561 ALEX BUCKINGHAM MAICO 490 1981

581 KRISTIAN MARSHALL MAICO 440 1981 e =

583 ADAM BUTT BSA CJ 500 1974 : f Sl S

701 KEITH JONES KTM 504 1982 !

741 TRISS MACEY SUZUKI 250 1980 i

781 TOM PAULLEY MAICO 490 1981 |

808 MARK GLEADHILL MAICO 490 1981 L

831 PHILIP PEASTER YAMAHA YZ 465 1981

www . track-times.co.uk




JAMES ELECTRICS

CONTRACTING |
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS | 9

FREE ESTIMATES |
ALL TYPES OF ELECTRICAL WORK 2 4 H OUR

DOMESTIC/COMMERCALINDUSTRIAL ‘
PERIODIC TESTINGSURVEYS SERVICE
PORTABLE APPLIANCE TESTING

Unit A1 Brannam Court, Brannam Way, Roundswell Business
Park, Barnstaple, Devon, EX31 3TD
[nfo'a jameselectrics.com
WiV jameselctrics.com




